
JAPAN MEETING TUESDAY, 30 MAY 2023

R14 30 May 2023 | Leicester | NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP9,000
8:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	 4
	 6	 4
	 7	
	 8	 4
	 9	
	10	
	11	

BONELESS (IRE)
CHAPMAN (IRE)
HOW’S THE GUVNOR (IRE)
KINGSWOOD FLYER (IRE)
MATLOOB (IRE)
OCEAN RUNNER (IRE)
PARKER’S PIECE (IRE)
VICE CAPTAIN
ZABRISKIE POINT
GUSHING GOLD (IRE)
LA HABANERA

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58
58

3
1
10
9
4
11
7
8
6
5
2

B GARRITTY
K STOTT
ROSSA RYAN
T MARQUAND
DAVID EGAN
W BUICK
DYLAN HOGAN
C RODRIGUEZ
D O’NEILL
H TURNER
H DOYLE

R FAHEY
G SCOTT
C COX
W HAGGAS
R VARIAN
C APPLEBY
M BELL
G SCOTT
C HILLS
A BALDING
P EVANS

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
G
C
F
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$431
$951
$0
$507
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BONELESS (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Show Me Off J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: KHK Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 CHAPMAN (IRE) Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Stott WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: My Call J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rosemont Stud Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 HOW’S THE GUVNOR (IRE) Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Blessing (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Paul & Clare Rooney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 KINGSWOOD FLYER (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: From This Day On (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Snowdrop Stud Co Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 MATLOOB (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $431
Jockey: David Egan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Shang Shang Shang (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 06May23	 DON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 5]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $3.3	 Elite Status	 1:04.20		  ........ 8½........... lost touch with leaders 

6 OCEAN RUNNER (IRE) Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $951
Jockey: W Buick WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Most Beautiful J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 5	 13May23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 H Davies	 57.5	 $*1.7	Natural Force	 1:05.51		  ........ 1¾......................no impression 

7 PARKER’S PIECE (IRE) Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Dylan Hogan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Isaan Queen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Gredley Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 VICE CAPTAIN Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $507
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Foundation Filly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Perth Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 22May23	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $9	 Arc Shadowfax	 1:14.03		  ........... 8......................no impression

9 ZABRISKIE POINT Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D O’neill WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Familliarity J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aura Racing,castle Down Racing,j Kimbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 GUSHING GOLD (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Turner WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Mehronissa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Salem Rashid Bin Ghadayer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 LA HABANERA Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Fire Line J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Eric Boumans & Marie Steele

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R15 30 May 2023 | Leicester | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP9,000
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 7
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	 3
	 6	 2
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	 88
	10	

AMERICAN TALE
COMMANDER OF LIFE (IRE)
CONDE (IRE)
FUSTERLANDIA (IRE)
GOLDEN MIND (IRE)
IMPRESSIVE ACT
SALSA DANCER
STRAIGHT A
LINCOLN FLYER
PERIANTH (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58
58

1
7
10
4
3
2
8
6
9
5

T MARQUAND
DAVID EGAN
D O’NEILL
K STOTT
B GARRITTY
W BUICK
H DOYLE
H TURNER
M GHIANI
S W KELLY

B MEEHAN
S P C WOODS
C HILLS
R HANNON
R FAHEY
C APPLEBY
A WATSON
HARRY EUSTACE
I FURTADO
MRS P SLY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$2,478
$7,251
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 AMERICAN TALE Trainer: B Meehan Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Taleteller (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Manton Thoroughbreds Viii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 21Apr23	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $9.5	 Dapper Valley	 1:06.69		  ........ 7¾.....................never on terms

2 COMMANDER OF LIFE (IRE) Trainer: S P C Woods Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: David Egan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Accommodate (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Saeed Suhail

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 CONDE (IRE) Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D O’neill WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Phoenix Of Spain (IRE) Dam: Grandee Daisy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hughes, Lindop, Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 FUSTERLANDIA (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Stott WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Classic Image J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Amo Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 GOLDEN MIND (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,478
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo Gold Dam: Sagely (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Rashid Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 5	 14May23	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 Oisin Orr	 60.5	 $11	 Golden Arrow	 1:01.16		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on

6 IMPRESSIVE ACT Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,251
Jockey: W Buick WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Dabyah (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 18May23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $3.3	 Cuban Thunder	 1:11.86		  ........... 2.... rallied to go 2nd final strides

7 SALSA DANCER Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Advertise Dam: Spicy Dal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ben & Sir Martyn Arbib

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 STRAIGHT A Trainer: Harry Eustace Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Turner WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Straight Away J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J C Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 LINCOLN FLYER Trainer: I Furtado Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mayson Dam: Lincolnrose (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G P S Heart Of Racing (bloodstock) Lt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 09Apr23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Morris	 58	 $26	 Yorkshire Terrier	 0:58.89		  ...... 17¾............................ outpaced
8 of 9	 16May23	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 B Mchugh	 58	 $151	Room Service	 1:05.82		  ...... 11¼..................... never involved

10 PERIANTH (IRE) Trainer: Mrs P Sly Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S W Kelly WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: We Are Ninety (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Thorney Racing Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R16 30 May 2023 | Leicester | FILLIES’ HANDICAP
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 7438
	 2	 553152
	 3	 121032
	 4	 31
	 5	 658
	 6	 2332
	 7	 4769
	 8	 066163

FOOLS AND HORSES
LIBERTY MOUNTAIN
MENALIPPE (IRE)
TORFRIDA
CHORUS LINE
STAR SOUND
PACO’S PRIDE
ANNIE LAW

62
62
61.5
60.5
60.5
60
57.5
57.5

4
5
8
2
3
6
1
7

ROSSA RYAN
H BURNS  1.5 
R COAKLEY
S W KELLY
W BUICK
T EAVES
DAVID EGAN
T MARQUAND

C COX
JOSEPH PARR
J FERGUSON
MRS P SLY
E DUNLOP
K RYAN
R VARIAN
J FANSHAWE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK

71
71
70
68
68
67
62
61

	 4-�0�-0-1
	 8-�1�-2-1
	13-�2�-3-2
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-2-2
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-1

$1,369
$9,174
$14,025
$5,208
$0
$6,389
$631
$3,938

	3-�0�-0-1
	7-�1�-2-1
	5-�2�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 FOOLS AND HORSES Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,369
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 62 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Zawiyah J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Paul & Clare Rooney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 24Sep22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $13	 Vermilion	 1:28.18		  ........ 6¾...................... soon no extra
4 of 13	 29Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $6.5	 Orchid Bloom	 1:30.35		  ........ 4¾...... kept on inside final furlong
3 of 8	 16Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $--	 Whispering Dream	 1:26.50		  ........ 6¾................kept on same pace 
8 of 14	 29Apr23	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	13]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $--	 Dancing In Paris	 1:42.24		  ......... 12............................. no extra

2 LIBERTY MOUNTAIN Trainer: Joseph Parr Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: $9,174
Jockey: H Burns (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Washington Dc (IRE) Dam: Cresta Gold J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/10/22 (215 Days)
Owner: Mrs P T Tellwright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 08Sep22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 Dylan Hogan	 58	 $13	 King Of Ithaca	 1:26.80		  ........ 3½..... no extra inside final furlong
3 of 9	 29Sep22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 H Burns	 59	 $23	 Dream Of Mischief	 1:22.90		  ........ 3¼..........no extra final 110 yards
1 of 5	 27Oct22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 H Burns	 57	 $3	 Peace Of Mine	 1:26.28		  ........... 1.......................... ran on well
5 of 10	 02May23	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 H Burns	 57.5	 $12	 Invested	 1:25.53		  ........ 1¼............... not pace of leaders 
2 of 16	 19May23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 R Dawson	 61.5	 $--	 Aurora Dawn	 1:25.52		  ........ 4¼.............................. kept on

3 MENALIPPE (IRE) Trainer: J Ferguson Barrier: 8 Total: 13-2-3-2 Prize Money: $14,025
Jockey: R Coakley WT: 61.5 Good: 10-2-2-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-2-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Scarlet Wings J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 04/10/22 (238 Days)
Owner: Hasmonean Racing & Mr A Chapman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 16Sep22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 T Fisher	 60	 $7	 Classic Order	 1:26.60		  ........ 4¼..................not match winner
1 of 10	 04Oct22	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $*4	 Oriental Dancer	 1:21.99		  .......... ½...............................gamely
10 of 11	 19Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 59	 $7	 Speriamo	 1:27.45		  ...... 15½............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 5	 03Apr23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 61.5	 $5.5	 Eagle Prince	 1:38.55		  ........ 4¾............................. no extra
2 of 9	 03May23	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 8]	 R Coakley	 61.5	 $--	 Quinault	 1:22.17		  ........ 2¾.................stayed on strongly 

4 TORFRIDA Trainer: Mrs P Sly Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,208
Jockey: S W Kelly WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Vernatti J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/05/23 (24 Days)
Owner: Family Sly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 14Apr23	 LES	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 S W Kelly	 56	 $15	 Timeless Melody	 1:38.85		  ...... 13¼................kept on same pace
1 of 8	 06May23	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 S W Kelly	 57.5	 $*3	 Star Map	 1:19.28		  ........ 1¼................stayed on to assert 
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5 CHORUS LINE Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Buick WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Angelic Note (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ben Sangster And Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 14	 06Sep22	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 58	 $51	 Youngest	 1:24.29		  ........... 5..........no extra final 100 yards
5 of 9	 07Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 Oisin Orr	 58	 $11	 Dream Of Love	 1:27.09		  ........... 7.....................some headway 
8 of 12	 19Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 R Dawson	 58	 $51	 Coppice	 1:25.32		  ...... 14¼......................no impression

6 STAR SOUND Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-2-2 Prize Money: $6,389
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 60 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-2
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Sterling Sound (USA) J+H: 3-0-2-1 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Hambleton Racing Ltd Xxix

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 26Sep22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 T Eaves	 58	 $*4.3	Lord Sam’s Castle	 1:29.20		  ........ 3½........................... stayed on
3 of 10	 21Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 S Gray	 58	 $5	 Azure Angel	 1:29.82		  ........ 2¾.. ran on well inside final furlong
3 of 9	 05Apr23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 T Eaves	 56	 $--	 Native Beach	 1:29.33		  .......... ¾................. stayed on into 3rd 
2 of 6	 13May23	 LES	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 T Eaves	 60	 $6	 Albeseeingyer	 1:33.27		  ........ 4¾..................kept on one pace

7 PACO’S PRIDE Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $631
Jockey: David Egan WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Roaring Lion (USA) Dam: Paco’s Angel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Biddestone Racing Xiii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 29Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $--	 Wiltshire	 1:28.70		  ........... 4... no extra in 4th towards finish
7 of 11	 14Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	11]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $9.5	 Glory Lily	 1:25.24		  ........ 3¾.................. never dangerous
6 of 13	 15Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 C Noble	 58	 $11	 Choisya	 1:29.47		  ........ 8¾..........plugged on final furlong 
9 of 9	 08Feb23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 A Keeley	 58.5	 $7	 Bernadine	 1:40.11		  ........ 9¼......... weakened inside final 2f

8 ANNIE LAW Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: $3,938
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Song Lark J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/02/23 (115 Days)
Owner: Law Fertilisers Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 08Dec22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 R Clutterbuck	 58	 $51	 Beelzebub	 1:12.52		  ........ 6½............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 9	 06Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $51	 The X O	 1:14.27		  ........ 6½............... some late headway
1 of 7	 04Feb23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 D Muscutt	 61.5	 $*4	 All Dunn	 1:26.82		  .......... ¾..................stayed on to lead 
6 of 10	 12Apr23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 W Buick	 60	 $--	 Vasilissa	 1:27.18		  ........ 3¾............... some late headway
3 of 15	 28Apr23	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	12]	 D Muscutt	 60	 $8	 Juryman	 1:32.63		  ........ 3¼.............not pace to challenge
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JAPAN MEETING TUESDAY, 30 MAY 2023

R17 30 May 2023 | Leicester | BET AT RACINGTV.COM HANDICAP
Distance: 2012m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
10:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 47521
	 2	 212366
	 3	 164455
	 4	 431143
	 5	 35756

PROPHET’S DREAM
CROACHILL (IRE)
WESTERN STARS (FR)
TUDOR (IRE)
WHIRLWIND

62
61.5
60.5
59.5
57

5
2
1
3
4

T MARQUAND
DAVID EGAN
W BUICK
J F EGAN
B GARRITTY

SIR M TODD
R VARIAN
E DUNLOP
K P DE FOY
GREENALL & GUERRIERO

4
4
4
4
4

H
M
G
G
G

UK
IRE
FR
IRE
UK

81
80
78
76
70

	 5-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-2-1
	 9-�1�-1-1
	12-�2�-2-3
	 5-�0�-0-1

$6,446
$23,863
$10,809
$20,363
$1,226

	2-�1�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 PROPHET’S DREAM Trainer: Sir M Todd Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $6,446
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 62 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Fool’s Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/05/23 (29 Days)
Owner: Mrs Bernice Cuthbert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 13Dec21	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	14]	 D Probert	 59.5	 $10	 Imperial Mountain	 1:25.65		  ........ 3¼...................almost snatched 
7 of 11	 20Apr22	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $29	 Samburu	 1:26.01		  ...... 12¼................ not trouble leaders
5 of 13	 18May22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	12]	 D Probert	 59	 $5	 Tickets	 1:27.53		  ........ 5½.......................nearest finish
2 of 10	 10Jun22	 GWO	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 8]	 C Bishop	 60	 $--	 Simply Sondheim	 2:14.75		  ..................................headed on line
1 of 14	 01May23	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	10]	 C Bishop	 61.5	 $4.3	 God Of Thunder	 2:14.43		  ........ 4¾......................... comfortably

2 CROACHILL (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: $23,863
Jockey: David Egan WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Cronsa (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/06/22 (340 Days)
Owner: Mr Mohamed Saeed Buhlaibeh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 3	 24Jun22	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 2]	 C Noble	 55.5	 $--	 Love You Grandpa	 2:10.67		  ........ 2¾......stayed on well final furlong
2 of 3	 21Jul22	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 J Mitchell	 59.5	 $*1.3	Melek Alreeh	 2:41.60		  ........ 2¼......................no impression
3 of 10	 19Aug22	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	10]	 David Egan	 53.5	 $8.5	 State Occasion	 2:09.27		  ........ 6½.............................. kept on
6 of 7	 22Sep22	 PFR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 C Noble	 58	 $--	 Eagle’s Way	 2:11.81		  ......... 22............................. tailed off
6 of 8	 13May23	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 64.5	 $9.5	 Double March	 2:14.64		  ...... 10¼............ weakened over 2f out

3 WESTERN STARS (FR) Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: $10,809
Jockey: W Buick WT: 60.5 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor (FR) Dam: Waikika (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/06/22 (337 Days)
Owner: Andy And Julie White And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 13Sep22	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 B Curtis	 62.5	 $5	 Pillar Of Hope	 2:06.20		  ........ 9½.........................no progress
4 of 8	 25Sep22	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 Jason Watson	 62.5	 $--	 Flower Of Thunder	 2:10.88		  ........ 3¾............stayed on final furlong
4 of 9	 10Oct22	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 N Callan	 62.5	 $21	 Sea Speedwell	 2:29.73		  ......... 10..........weakened into poor 4th 
5 of 7	 03May23	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 59	 $10	 The Cookstown Cafu	 1:45.94		  ........ 3¼................ not trouble leaders
5 of 14	 16May23	 WTH	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	12]	 P Mulrennan	 62	 $8	 Arch Moon	 2:06.64		  ........... 4.......................nearest finish

4 TUDOR (IRE) Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 3 Total: 12-2-2-3 Prize Money: $20,363
Jockey: J F Egan WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 5-2-0-2 58+kg: 10-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Tiger Lilly (IRE) J+H: 7-2-1-2 Turf: 7-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/12/22 (174 Days)
Owner: Paul Kwok & Ms Angel Li

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 05Oct22	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 8]	 J F Egan	 59.5	 $15	 Harswell Duke	 1:52.25		  ........ 1¾................... not get on terms 
1 of 11	 19Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 5]	 J F Egan	 61.5	 $*4	 Mafia Power	 2:06.91	 	 .......... ½................................ran on
1 of 8	 07Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 J F Egan	 60	 $*1.9	Marion’s Boy	 2:39.78		  ..........nk........................... stayed on
4 of 10	 08Mar23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 J F Egan	 62.5	 $--	 Wonder Starelzaam	 2:04.74		  ........ 3¼.................weakened into 4th 
3 of 8	 18Apr23	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 8]	 J F Egan	 62	 $*3.3	Forge Valley Lad	 2:32.41		  ........ 1½.................................. held 
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5 WHIRLWIND Trainer: Greenall & Guerriero Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,226
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Hokkaido J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Amanda Cool, Zoe And George Hassall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 06Apr22	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 57	 $8	 Francesi	 1:40.60		  ........ 1¼.............. lost 2nd close home
5 of 9	 27Oct22	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 59	 $9.5	 Modaara	 2:06.82		  ........ 6¼..... no extra inside final furlong
7 of 10	 12Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	10]	 David Egan	 59	 $13	 Goemon	 2:05.93		  ...... 17¼........... weakened final furlong
5 of 11	 07Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $13	 Starshiba	 1:25.43		  ........ 2¼....... weakened final 100 yards
6 of 6	 13May23	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 W Pyle	 61	 $9.5	 Masqool	 2:24.74		  ........ 6¾........... weakened final furlong


